BC 265 - BC 310
EN 16475-2:2017
bluechimney.dk
User Manual and Installation Guide
1.0 Product information ......................................................................................................................   3
1.1 Content ...........................................................................................................................................   3
1.2 Use ..................................................................................................................................................   3
1.3 Function .........................................................................................................................................   4

the smoke is always guided away through the ventilation system rather than permitted to penetrate into the
house.
Type designation
Maximum
capacity
Chimney
connection
Temperature
class
Maksimum air
speed (m³/h)
BC 265-150 15 kW ø150-200 T350 160
BC 310-150 35 kW ø150-200 T600 225
BC 310-200 35 kW ø200-300 T350 275
BC 310-200-80 35 kW ø200-300 T350 600
8-m black cable
5-m white
cable
4
1.3 Function
BlueChimney is designed for a long service life and can withstand very high temperatures (up to 600°C). The
temperature of the smoke often exceeds 350°C during wood-burning.
BlueChimney dilutes the smoke up to 60 times and then spreads the diluted smoke in the shape of a fan. This
produces a unique dilution and spreading effect that reduces the smell of smoke as well as the nuisance in
neighbouring areas.
BlueChimney is an open unit and, given proper lighting, poses no risk of asphyxiation in case of stoppage or
clogging.
BlueChimney has automated safety, protection and maintenance functions that turn on the ventilator when the
temperature exceeds 35°C. This protects the motor if you forget to turn BlueChimney on. On warm summer
days, BlueChimney can start automatically in order to maintain the bearings and cool the motor (maintenance
function).
IMPORTANT: BlueChimney does not remedy problems of poor lighting that are due to poorly functioning and
incorrectly designed fireplaces, inappropriate or wet firewood and poor lighting practices. Damage to
BlueChimney caused by such circumstances is not covered by the warranty provisions.
1.4 Chimney sweeping
When sweeping the chimney from the top down, unscrew the cable joint, disconnect the power and stop
the motor. Turn the fastener on the flange to the side, and tilt BlueChimney slightly back until the chain
tightens. The front legs of the hot plate can be pulled out of the mounting hole and tilted backwards. There will
now be easy and unrestricted access to cleaning the chimney.
When the chimney is cleaned from the bottom up, guide the cleaning brush all the way up until it hits the
hot plate, which can withstand the mechanical impact of the chimney sweep’s cleaning tools. This way the
chimney sweep ensures that the chimney is always cleaned all the way to the top.
1.5 Warranty
BlueChimney falls within the scope of the national rules for warranty and right to claim compensation from the
date of purchase. In case of a complaint, send the following to BlueChimney ApS, info@bluechimney.dk:
description of the problem, including pictures, if any, production number and purchase receipt. The production
number can be noted down here:________________________________
1.6 Specifications and dimensions
Model BlueChimney 265 BlueChimney 310
Motor type EC — IQ2 3620
GreenTech
EC — IQ2 3620
GreenTech
Voltage 24 VDC 24 VDC
RPM 400-1,300 RPM 400-1,300 RPM
Current 1.3 A 1.3 A
Power consumption 1.8 W — 22 W 1.8 W — 22 W
Weight 6.6 kg 9.2 kg
Dimensions A: 280 mm A: 280 mm
L: Ø 146 mm L: Ø 146/196 mm
C: Ø 265 mm C: Ø 310 mm
Temperature class T350 T350/T600
Automatic motor